

(Rev. 03/01) REC 102	.s. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	- Il omitem -			
Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Right Associates, Inc.	NameRight Management Consultants, Inc.			
5-6-02	Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1818 Market Street			
General Partnership Limited Partnership				
Corporation-State	City.Philade1phiaState:PAZip:19103			
Other	Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎴 Yes 🍑 No	Association			
	General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership			
	X Corporation-State Pennsylvania			
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic NA			
Execution Date: October 25, 1995	representative designation is attached:			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
N/A	1,985,076			
Additional number(s) at	ached 📮 Yes 🎦 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Tristram R. Fall, III, Esquire				
Internal Address: Fox, Rothschild, O'Brien &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
Frankel, LLP	☐ Enclosed			
10th floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 2000 Market Street	8. Deposit account number:			
Officer variess.	50-1943			
City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true.				
copy of the original document.	-1.laz			
Tristram R. Fall, III				
A are of Domon Signing	Signature 3			
Total number of pages including or	wer sheet, attachments, and document: h required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments			
Mail documents to be recorded with required to the recorded with recor				

05/24/2002 GTON11 00000119 501943 1985076

01 FC:481 40.00 CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002513 FRAME: 0311 03-01-2002

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	34/2g\. v v			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Right Associates, Inc. 2-13-07	Name: Right Management Consultants, Inc			
Right hibosofaces, inc.	Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association				
🖳 General Partnership 🔲 Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1818 Market Street			
Corporation-State	City: PhiladelphiaState: PA Zip: 19103			
Other	Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎴 Yes 🎑 No	Association			
	General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership			
Assignment	Corporation-State Pennsylvania			
Security Agreement	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Other	representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No n / a (Designations must be a separate document fr <u>om</u> assignm <u>e</u> nt)			
Execution Date: October 25, 1995	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No n/a			
Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s) N/A	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
 Additional number(s) att	ached 🖵 Yes 🌠 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Tristram R. Fall, III, Esquire				
Internal Address: Fox, Rothschild, O'Brien	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00			
& Frankel, LLP	X☑ Enclosed			
d Transco,	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
10th Floor				
Street Address: 2000 Market Street	Deposit account number:			
0.10007.10007.	N/A			
City.Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
Tristram R. Fall, III Date				
Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, RIGHT ASSOCIATES, INC. ("Assignor"), for itself and its successors and assigns, hereby assigns to RIGHT MANAGEMENT CONSULTANTS, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation having an address of 1818 Market Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103 ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to all of the service mark "RIGHT MATCH", together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, including without limitation all rights in and to the federal service mark registration listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Mark").

This Assignment of Service Mark includes the right to apply for registration of the Mark in any and all jurisdictions where such registration is desired by Assignee, the right to renew any existing registrations, and the right to claim for any and all damages by reason of past infringement of the Mark, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Service Mark to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of this 25th day of October, 1995.

RIGHT ASSOCIATES, INC.

By: Cindy kg

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002513 FRAME: 0313

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Reg. No.	Mark	RegistrationDate	Int'l <u>Class</u>
1,985,076	RIGHT MATCH	07/09/96	35

RECORDED: 05/06/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002513 FRAME: 0314